PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6133624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 052757 Frame 0385. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INGRID WEISS	05/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELP GMBH EUROPEAN LOGISTIC PARTNERS
Street Address:	NÜTZENBERGER STR 359
City:	WUPPERTAL
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	42115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7481146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-252-8800

Email:docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.comCorrespondent Name:OPPEDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC

Address Line 1: P O BOX 351240

Address Line 4: WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BMLP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL OPPEDAHL
SIGNATURE:	/s/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-pat-52757-385#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-52757-385#page2.tif

PATENT 506086907 REEL: 052818 FRAME: 0220

506076717 05/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6123432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INGRID WEISS	05/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELP GMBH EUROPEAN LOGISTICS PARTNERS
Street Address:	NÜTZENBERGER STR 359
City:	WUPPERTAL
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	42115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7481146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-252-8800

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com
Correspondent Name: OPPEDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC

Address Line 1: P O BOX 351240

Address Line 4: WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BMLP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL OPPEDAHL
SIGNATURE:	/s/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=doc03055620200522094248#page1.tif

PATENT 506076717 REEL: 052858 FRAME: 0225

ASSIGNMENT

US patent number 7,481,146

RECORDED: 06/92/2020

Device for disrupting improvised explosive devices (IEDs)

I, Ingrid Weiss, hereby assign to ELP GmbH European Logistic Partners ("Assignee"), having an address at Nützenberger Straße 359, 42115 Wuppertal, Germany, its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the above-identified patent ("Invention") and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Ingrid Weiss
Signature: <u>Fuguid beiss</u>
Date: 22 Mai 2020
Witness:
Signature of witness: K. Arš.
Printed name of witness: 3eHina Fisahu
Date: 22.05.2020
Assignee: ELP GmbH European Logistic Partners
Signature:
Title: Mana Sing Director European Logistic Partners Nützenberger Straße 358 42115 Wuppertail
Date: 05-22-20 Telefon +49 (0) 202 69894 fg Telefox +49 (0) 202 69894 fg e-mail: elp@elp-gmbit.de

PATENT

REEL: 052858 FRAME: 0288